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1986 State Representative in General Court 231

Twelfth
Essex
District

Danvers
PEABODY
TOTALS

Democratic Primary



232 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Thirteenth

Essex
District

Danvers
PEABODY
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

593
1.094

1.687

298
1.078

1,376

326 1.217
173 2,345

499 3.562

State Election

Republican Primary

313
263

576



1986 State Representative in General Court 233

Fourteenth
Essex
District

LAWRENCK
North Andover

TOTALS

Fourteenth

Essex
District

LAWRENCE
Wd. 6, Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

North Andover
Pet. 1

2

3 . .

4 . .

5

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

2.1 S3
1,910

4,093

State Election

424 2.607
300 2.210

724 4,817

Republican Primary

443
190
294
322
,519

445
948
834
523

764
873

1.039
1.288
1.859

10.341

75



234 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Republican

Democratic Primary

Fifteenth

Essex
District

Methuen

TOTALS

Primary

585 2.316 2,548 763 1,574 467

585 2,316 2,548 763 1,574 467

State Election

369 8,622

369 8,622

5 985 990

5 985 990



1986 State Representative in General Court 235

Sixteenth

Essex
District

LAWRENCE
TOTALS

Sixteenth

Essex
District

LAWRENCE
Wd. 1, Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

6
Wd. 2, Pet. 1

2

3
4

5
Wd. 3, Pet. 1

2

3

4

Wd. 4. Pet. 1

2

3
4

Wd. 5. Pet. 1

3

6
7

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

2,922

2,922

State Election

646

646

3.568

3,568

5 I

363
265
408
466
168
334
111

148
243
181
263
59

574
107
141

213
117
211
159
123
187
185
375

5,401

Republican Primary

72



236 State Representative in General Court 1986

Seventeenth
Essex
District

Andover
LAWRKNCK
TOTALS

Seventeenth

Essex
District

Andover
Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

LAWRENCE
Wd. 5. Pet. 2

4

5

8

Wd. 6. Pet. 6

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

1.491

749

2.240

State Election

_



1986 State Representative in General Court 237
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238 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Second
Franklin

District

Bernardston
Erving
Gill

Greenfield
Leverett

Leyden
New Salem
Northfield
Orange
Shutesbury

Warwick
Wendell

TOTALS

Second
Franklin

District

Bernardston
Erving

Pet. 1

2

Gill

Pct.l
2

Greenfield
Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
Leverett
Leyden
New Salem
Northfield
Orange

Pet. 1

2

Shutebury
Warwick
Wendell

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

_



1986 State Representative in General Court 239

First

Hampden
District

Brimfield
Hardwick
Holland
Monson
Palmer

Petersham
Wales
Ware
TOTALS

First

Hampden
District

Brimfield

Hardwick
Pet. 1

2

3

Holland

Monson
Pet. 1

2

Palmer
Pet. A

B
C
D

Petersham

Wales

Ware
Pet. A

B
TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

424 233 46 704

174
265
110



240 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Republican Primary

Second
Hampden
District

East Longmeadow
Hampden
Longmeadow
TOTALS

Second
Hampden
District

East Longmeadow
Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

Hampden
Longmeadow

Pet. A
B
C
D
E

TOTALS

41 240
6 103

61 574

108 917



1986 State Representative in General Court 241

Third

Hampden
District

Agawam
Blandford
Chester
Granville
Montgomery

Russell
Southwick
Tolland

TOTALS

Third

Hampden
District

Agawam
Pet. 1

2

3
4

5

6

Blandford

Chester

Granville

Montgomery
Russell

Southwick
Pet. 1

2

Tolland

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

1.528

35
61
22
40

33
342
13

2,074

406



242 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Fourth
Hampden
District

WESTFIKLD
TOTALS

Fourth
Hampden
District

Democratic Primary

WESTFIKIJ)
Wd. I. Fct. A

B
Wd. 2. Pet. A

B
Wd. 3. Pet. A

\i

Wd. 4. Pet. A
B

Wd. 5. Pel. A
}i

TOTALS

State Election

0) JS c
£ ^ 3
a: M 3

72

995
874
526
778
717
724

1 .003

1.142
720
810

8.289

201
148
127
133
122
144
213
154
102
143

L487

Republican Primary

> w

4HK

466

1.198
1,024

654
913
839
868

1.218

1.298
824
954

9.790

94

94

560

560



1986 State Representative in General Court 243

Fifth

Hampden
District

HOI.^OKK
TOTALS

Fifth

Hampden
District

HOLYOKK
Wd. 1. IVl. H
VVd. 2, F'ct. C
Wd. 3. Pet. .-\

H
Wd. 4. I'd. .A

n
\Ad. 5. Pet. A

n
Wd. 6. Pet. A

B
Wd. 7. Pet. A

B
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

—; ^ b
" o o

-= "^ c

433
134
724
844
402
587
902
B14
579
700

1.012

597

7.528

Republican Primary

IttO



244 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Sixth

Hampden
District

HOLYOKK
West Springfield

TOTALS

Sixth

Hampden
District

HOLYOKK
Wd. I. Pel. A
Wd. 2. Pet. A

B
West Springfield

Pet. 1

2

3
4

5

6
7

8

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

273



1986 State Representative in General Court 245

Seventh
Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Ludlow

TOTALS

Seventh
Hampden

Democratic Primary
Republican
Primary

588



246 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Eighth
Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

3.051

3,051

555 3,606

555 3,606

State Election

Republican Primary

274

274

278

278


